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Ohio High School Bowling

Invitational "Kick-Off" Tournament Records

Note: A "modified" lane pattern was first adopted in 2009-2010

BOYS

Team Champions
Gahanna Lincoln
Coventry (Akron)

Kenton Ridge (Springfield)
Coldwater
Nordonia (Macedonia)
Coldwater
Elder (Cincinnati)
Coldwater
Westerville Central
Mechanicsburg
Centerville
Coldwater
Kettering Fairmont
Centerville
Celina
Struthers
Struthers
Maysville (Zanesville)
Wapakoneta
Fairport Harding (Fairport Harbor)
Troy
Troy
Westerville South
Kenton Ridge (Springfield)
Centerville
Coldwater
LaSalle (Cincinnati)
Coldwater

Team High 3-Game Series

3289 - Elder (Cincinnati)
2928 - Coldwater

3030 - Ashland

3093 - Coldwater

2991 - Kettering Fairmont
3143- Coldwater

3239 - Centerville & Mason
2961 - Coldwater

3145 - Centerville

2984 - Mechanicsburg
2953 - Centerville

3015 - Coldwater

3080 - Centerville

3062 - Centerville

2961 - Celina

2877 - Wapakoneta

3192 - Wapakoneta

3095 - Maysville (Zanesville)
2954 - Northmont (Clayton)
3092 - Kettering Fairmont
3133 - Coldwater

3206 - Wapakoneta

2883 - Stebbins (Riverside)
3236 - Coldwater

3118 - Westerville Central
3163 - Hamilton

3133 - Wapakoneta

3274 - Berea

SEASON

D1 2025-2026
D2 2025-2026
D1 2024-2025
D2 2024-2025
D1 2023-2024
D2 2023-2024
D1 2022-2023
D2 2022-2023
D1 2021-2022
D2 2021-2022
D1 2020-2021
D2 2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005

D1 2025-2026
D2 2025-2026
D1 2024-2025
D2 2024-2025
D1 2023-2024
D2 2023-2024
D1 2022-2023
D2 2022-2023
D1 2021-2022
D2 2021-2022
D1 2020-2021
D2 2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005

This Tournament went to two divisions in 2020-2021

GIRLS

Team Champions
Perry (Massillon)
Fort Recovery
Kettering Fairmont
Rootstown
Nordonia (Macedonia)
Mechanicsburg
Ashland
Perkins (Sandusky)
Green
Triway (Wooster)
Boardman
Napoleon
Hillsboro
Centerville
Troy
Beavercreek
Centerville
Troy
Coldwater
Beavercreek
Westerville Central
Westerville Central
Westerville Central
Centerville
Centerville
Kettering Fairmont
Westerville South
Westerville South

Team High 3-Game Series
2715 - Celina
2362 - St. Marys Memorial
2698 - Boardman
2526 - Napoleon
2533 - Ashland
2592 - Napoleon
3003- - Ashland
2545 - Coldwater
2724 - Ashland
2403 - Fort Loramie
2733 - Boardman
2714 - Napoleon
2609 - Seton (Cincinnati)
2613 - Troy
2626 - Gahanna Lincoln
2609 - Troy
2878 - Mentor
2993 - Centerville
2837 - Coldwater
2617 - Mother of Mercy (Cincinnati)
2527 - Coldwater
2682 - Wayne (Huber Heights)
2697 - Coldwater
2854 - Beavercreek
2784 - Centerville
2713 - Kettering Fairmont
2655 - Perry (Massillon)
2655 - Beavercreek




Team High Game
1112 - Elder (Cincinnati)
1016 - Ft. Recovery
1064 - Kettering Fairmont
1079 - Coldwater
1195 - Kettering Fairmont
1088 - Coldwater
1008 - St. Marys Memorial
1055 - Coldwater
1065 - Centerville
1092 - St. Henry
1032 - Centerville
1072 - Coldwater
1044 - Centerville
1109 - Centerville
1117 - Butler (Vandalia)
1087 - Miamisburg
1124 - Westerville Central
1086 - Maysville (Zanesville)
1059 - Northmont (Clayton)
1140 - Kettering Fairmont
1126 - Fairport Harding (Fairport Harbor)
1169 - Wapakoneta
1027 - Kenton Ridge (Springfield)
1168 - Struthers
1107 - Kettering Fairmont
1125 - Hamilton
1142 - Troy
1169 - Berea

Team High Baker Game

263 - Gahanna Lincoln

246 - Napoleon

256 - Ashland

279 - Pleasant (Marion)
256 - Nordonia (Macedonia)
300 - Coldwater

254 - Boardman

267 - Coldwater

269 - Shawnee (Lima)

278 - Mechanicsburg

280 - Boardman

245 - St. Henry

259 - Perkins (Sandusky)
248 - Mentor

265 - Centerville

258 - Hillsboro

263 - Beavercreek

264 - Westerville Central
268 - West Carrollton

242 - Chillicothe

267 - Troy

257 - St. Xavier (Cincinnati)
268 - Troy

256 - Kenton Ridge (Springfield)
278 - Stebbins (Riverside)
279 - Wapakoneta

266 - Troy

252 - Kettering Fairmont & St. Ignatius (Cleveland)

D1 2025-2026
D2 2025-2026
D1 2024-2025
D2 2024-2025
D1 2023-2024
D2 2023-2024
D1 2022-2023
D2 2022-2023
D1 2021-2022
D2 2021-2022
D1 2020-2021
D2 2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005

D1 2025-2026
D2 2025-2026
D1 2024-2025
D2 2024-2025
D1 2023-2024
D2 2023-2024
D1 2022-2023
D2 2022-2023
D1 2021-2022
D2 2021-2022
D1 2020-2021
D2 2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005

Team High Game

972 - Celina
863 - Saint Marys Memorial
935 - Boardman
900 - Napoleon
952 - Ashland
890 - Mechanicsburg
930 - Ashland
888 - Wauseon
963 - Mentor
855 - Fort Loramie
954 - Boardman
990 - Napoleon
905 - Seton (Cincinnati)
906 - Troy
943 - Kettering Fairmont
954 - Miamisburg

1014 - Mentor

1048 - Centerville

1011 - Versailles
924 - Mother of Mercy (Cincinnati)
901 - Troy
971 - Wayne (Huber Heights)
959 - Coldwater

1026 - Beavercreek

1024 - McDonald
982 - Kettering Fairmont
911 - Kettering Fairmont
958 - Beavercreek

Team High Baker Game
212 - Celina & Mercy McAuley (Cincinnati)
202 - Ft. Recovery
258 - Perry (Massillon)
224 - Rootstown
223 - Nordonia (Macedonia)
245 - Mechanicsburg
214 - Ashland
232 - Coldwater
253 - Boardman
218 - Napoleon
227 - Boardman
224 - Graham Local (St. Paris)
255 - Gahanna-Lincoln
235 - Centerville
226 - St. Mary's Memorial
236 - Wapakoneta
214 - Centerville & Kettering Fairmont
256 - Mechnicsburg
227 - Perry (Massillon)
236 - Kettering Fairmont
225 - Coldwater
255 - Troy
232 - Troy
251 - Centerville
232 - Badin (Hamilton)
233 - Wilmington
224 - Wapakoneta
208 - Centerville




Individual Champions (3-games)
724 - Jayden Brown - Elder (Cincinnati)
649 - Brody Higginbotham - Buctrus
758 - Jayden Brown - Elder (Cincinnati)
740 - Blake Henry - Versailles
680 - Nick Green - Big Walnut (Sunbury)
715 - Caleb Wendel - Coldwater
709 - Jake Moyer - Mason
722 - Ryan Wehrley - St. Henry
728 - Bryce Massingill - Troy
725 - Logan Duncan - Kenton Ridge (Springfield)
714 - Aidan Furukawa - Big Walnut (Sunbury)
665 - Peyton Leeson - Mechanicsburg
699 - Brendan Salo - Centerville
665 - Wally Jaber - Centerville
675 - Cole Cisco - Celina
683 - Tyler Miller - Wapakoneta
779 - Tyler Miller - Wapakoneta
701 - Evan Adkins-Xenia & Austin Simon-Sidney
682 - Kyle Condrick - Austintown-Fitch (Youngstown)
728 - Kyle Condrick - Austintown-Fitch (Youngstown)
710 - Brendon Miller - Urbana
718 - Anthony Kennard - Wapakoneta
726 - Jonathon Miller - Stebbins (Riverside)
717 - Brandon Oty - Northwestern (Springfield)
775 - Erik Canan - Troy
729 - Brice Ream - Urbana
746 - Daniel Ruck - Wapakoneta
750 - Chris Walden - Bellefontaine

Individual High Game
277 - Jackson Wales - Centerville
268 - Paul Motil - Wynford (Bucyrus)
279 - Logan Duncan-Kenton Ridge & Alex Grant-Mansfield
275 - Blake Henry - Versailles
267 - Bryce Shane - Dublin Scioto
267 - Caleb Wendel & Drew Eyink - Coldwater
276 - Jayden Combs - Marion Harding
290 - Xander Crouch - Riverside (Degraff)
290 - Bryce Massingill - Troy
275 - Peyton Thomas - St. Henry
280 - Aidan Furukawa - Big Walnut (Sunbury)
257 - Hayden Beougher - Coldwater
276 - Jaxon Rickey - Sidney
277 - Levi Gray - Fairfield
255 - Ethan Fike - Ashland
269 - Evan Adkins - Xenia
287 - Tyler Miller - Wapakoneta
288 - Jaemes Chouinard - Beavercreek
278 - Kyle Condrick - Austintown-Fitch (Youngstown)
269 - Mike Donofrio-Struthers & Andrew Moore-Wooster
277 - Nathan Vale - Fairport Harding (Fairport Harbor)
280 - Austin Krites - Wapakoneta
289 - Jonathon Miller - Stebbins (Riverside)
279 - Cody Oates - Chillicothe
299 - Erik Canan - Troy
300 - Justin Netherland - Port Clinton
287 - Daniel Ruck - Wapakoneta
279 - Chris Walden-Bellefontaine & Steve Mehozonek-Berea

D1 2025-2026
D2 2025-2026
D1 2024-2025
D2 2024-2025
D1 2023-2024
D2 2023-2024
D1 2022-2023
D2 2022-2023
D1 2021-2022
D2 2021-2022
D1 2020-2021
D2 2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005

D1 2025-2026
D2 2025-2026
D1 2024-2024
D2 2024-2025
D1 2024-2025
D2 2023-2024
D1 2022-2023
D2 2022-2023
D1 2021-2022
D2 2021-2022
D1 2020-2021
D2 2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005

Individual Champions (3-games)
660 - Baylie Masssingill - Troy
640 - Olivia Lizzi - Perkins (Sandusky)
664 - Dot Sayles - Magnificant (Rocky River)
619 - Kaleigh Caywood - St. Marys Memorial
695 - Jada Baker - Ashland
634 - Kayla Homan - St. Marys Memorial
664 - Jada Baker - Ashland
629 - Jasmine Schulze - Coldwater
627 - Makayla Drelbelbis - Ashland
565 - Emma Yoder Triway (Wooster)
637 - Lexus Petrich - Boardman
603 - Erica Warne - Ben Logan (Bellefontaine)
602 - Jenna Stretch -Kenston (Chagrin Falls)
633 - Dayle Aldrich - Shawnee (Lima)
608 - Jessica Sacks - Butler (Vandalia)
664 - Brittany-Ann O'Connell - Beavercreek
638 - Katie Manger - Wapakoneta
676 - Katlyn Harrison - Mentor
663 - Colleen Hines - Beavercreek
662 - Haley Cummings - Wayne (Huber Heights)
588 - Amy Feie - Mother of Mercy (Cincinnati)
679 - Kayla Cummings - Wayne (Huber Heights)
599 - Haley Moeder - Coldwater
697 - Fallon Tallman - Jackson (Massillon)
671 - Kathryn Cox - Beavercreek
641 - Sara Vantresco - Austintown Fitch (Youngstown)
633 - Monica Miller - Chaney (Youngstown)
659 - Micki Sumner - Beavercreek

Individual High Game
235 - Lacey Holden-Gahanna Lincoln & Marissa Hole-Celina
248 - Olivia Lizzi - Perkins (Sandusky)
247 - Dot Sayles - Magnificant (Rocky River)
226 - Alexa Miller - Napoleon
250 - Jada Baker - Ashland
235 - Arianna Kiessling - Napoleon
280 - Jada Baker - Ashland
242 - Jasmine Schultze - Coldwater
234 - Makayla Drelbelbis - Ashland
232 - Kayla Boyer - Heath
238 - Sam Hoffman - Boardman
255 - Carlee Hohenbrink - Napoleon
237 - Rehman, Fatima - Boardman
230 - Dayle Aldrich - Shawnee (Lima)
254 - Lauren Wenning - Coldwater
256 - Carlee Hosterman - Wapakoneta
264 - Katelyn Dickerson - Fairport Harding (Fairport Harbor)
266 - Raven Cooper - Beavercreek
256 - Megan Monnin - Versailles
248 - Haley Cummings - Wayne (Huber Heights)
238 - Amy Feie - Mother of Mercy (Cincinnati)
298 - Kayla Cummings - Wayne (Huber Heights)
233 - Crystal Boyer-Coldwater & Nicole Mosesso-Centerville
266 - Kathryn Cox - Beavercreek
257 - Kathryn Cox - Beavercreek
242 - Kendra Ferryman - Urbana
237 - Monica Miller - Chaney (Youngstown)
253 - Micki Sumner - (Beavercreek)
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